Adopt A Resolution Authorizing An Amendment And Extension Of A 

Cooperative Agreement With The Bay Area Rapid Transit District (BART) For Support Of 

The Operations And Management Of The Uptown Bike Station; Approving Contributions, 

Paid Over The Course Of Five Years, In A Total Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred 

Seventy One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Dollars ($371,640) In Measure BB Bicycle And 

Pedestrian Funds; And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 

Findings

25-0742

View Report

View Legislation

View Supplemental Powerpoint - 5/22/2025

Attachments:

The Committee Approved The Recommendation Of Staff And To Forward This Item

[...]

Accept And Appropriate Fiscal Year 2025-26 External Funds

From: Department Of Transportation  

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Apply For, Accept, And 

Appropriate Ten Million Thirty-Three Thousand ($10,033,000) In Housing Incentive Pool 

Funding Assigned To The Metropolitan Transportation Commission (MTC), (2) Commit 

Matching Funds In An Amount Up To Eleven Million, Five-Hundred Seventy-Nine 

Thousand, Thirty-Five Dollars ($11,579,035); (3) State Assurance To Complete The 

Laurel Access To Mills, Maxwell Park, And Seminary (LAMMPS) Phase II And Phase III 

Project; (4) Certify Compliance With State Housing Laws; And Adopting Appropriate 

California Environmental Quality Act Findings;

[...]

Million Dollars ($6,000,000) In Alameda County Transportation Commission 

Administered Funding For: (A) The MLK Jr Way Complete Streets Project, (B) Chinatown 

9th Street Complete Streets Project, And (C) Speed Camera Program Implementation; 

(2) Commit Up To Twelve Million Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Dollars 

($12,287,000) Of Matching Funds; And (3) Make Assurances To Complete The Projects; 

And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act Findings; And

25-0739

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

The Committee Approved The Recommendation Of Staff And To Forward This Item

[...]

Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the 

City Council, to be heard 6/3/2025. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye Houston Unger Wang, Gallo4 - 

NO VOTE 0   

4) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply For, Accept, And 

Appropriate Up To Four Hundred And Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Seven 

Dollars ($418,787) In Fiscal Year 2025-26 State Transportation Development Act Article 

3 (TDA) Funds To Fund Comstock Stair Path Rehabilitation And CityRacks Bicycle 

Parking Program Phase 17; And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality 

Act Findings;